CERTIFICATION of the
2009 DELINQUENT TAX ROLL

‘West Orange - Cove
Consolidated Independent Schoof District

I, Lynda Gunstream , Tax Assessor-Collector for the West Orange-Cove C.1.S.D.

Orange County, Texas, do solemnly swear that I have made or caused to be made delinquent inquiry
to ascertain that all delinquent taxes due to the West Orange-Cove C.I.S.D on
October 1, 2009  in the amount of §$ 1,187,476.32 are hereby certified and the tax

records are incorporated herein reference the same as if fully copied and set forth at lengths.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this .J/) dayof / 2@2% , 2009.

Lynldgf Gunstream, RTA
Orange County Tax Assessor-Collector

B &EREEEEKEABREEEE&EE&RE&ES

We, the undersigned Governing Body of the West Orange-Cove C.1.S.D certify
that the said tax roll for the year 2009 is correct and therefore approved this the
day of , 2009,

President, Board of Trustees

Attest:

Secretary, Board of Trustees



-

ATE 10/06/200% 08:09

OTAL DUE BY YEAR FOR SWO 2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
19398
1987
1996
19395
1994
1993
1992
1991
1550
1989
1988
1987
i98s
1985
1984
1983
1982
1381
1980
1979
1977
1976
1975
1974

GRAND TOTAL FOR SWO

Late Rendition Penalty

Grand Total WEST ORANGE-C CISD

289,486.52
170,.743.73
129,267 .01
113,391.81
83,196.38
68,335.66
53,476.66
45,593.84
41,186.58
33,278.70
23,137.85
21,604.42
13,498.07
17,464.22
18,433.46
13,436.35
8,905.04
6,273.58
7,595.39
5,875.02
2,577.64
2,688.20
2,304.91
2,417.97
2,024.22
1,245.00
994 .26
164.93
248.42
35.33
83.39
310.75
29.06
29.06

1,185,063.43

2,412.89

1,187,476.32

DELINQUENT TAX ROLL

PAGE 1500



