CERTIFICATION of the 2009 DELINQUENT TAX ROLL

West Orange - Cove Consolidated Independent School District

I, Lynda Gunstream, Tax Assessor-Collector for the West Orange-Cove C.I.S.D.								
Orange County, Texas, do solemnly swear that I have made or caused to be made delinquent inquiry								
to ascertain that all delinquent taxes due to the West Orange-Cove C.I.S.D on								
October 1, 2009 in the amount of \$1,187,476.32 are hereby certified and the tax								
records are incorporated herein reference the same as if fully copied and set forth at lengths.								
Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2009. Lynda Gunstream, RTA Orange County Tax Assessor-Collector								
&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&								
We, the undersigned Governing Body of the West Orange-Cove C.I.S.D certify that the said tax roll for the year 2009 is correct and therefore approved this the day of, 2009.								
President, Board of Trustees								
Attest:								
Secretary, Board of Trustees								

OTAL	DUE	BY	YEAR	FOR	SWO	2008	289,486.52
						2007	170,743.73
						2006	129,267.01
						2005	113,391.81
						2004	83,196.38
						2003	68,335.66
						2002	53,476.66
						2001	45,599.84
						2000	41,186.58
						1999	33,278.70
						1998	23,137.85
						1997	21,604.42
						1996	19,498.07
						1995	17,464.22
						1994	18,433.46
						1993	13,436.35
						1992	8,905.04
						1991	6,273.58
						1990	7,595.39
						1989	5,875.02
						1988	2,577.64
						1987	2,688.20
						1986	2,304.91
						1985	2,417.97
						1984	2,024.22
						1983	1,249.00
						1982	994.26
						1981	164.93
						1980	248.42
						1979	35.33
						1977	83.39
						1976	30.75
						1975	29.06
						1974	29.06
	GRAI	MD '	TOTAL	FOR	swo		1,185,063.43

Late Rendition Penalty 2,412.89

Grand Total WEST ORANGE-C CISD 1,187,476.32

i